## Our Savior's Lutheran School Scholarship Application 2024-2025 School Year

This application is due in the school office by May 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024

| Parent(s)/Guardian(   | (s)                   |  |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Address               |                       |  |
| City                  | State                 | Zip Code   |
| Phone                 |                       |  |
|                       |                       | Grade  |
|                       |                       |  |
| Is the student a memb | per of Our Savior's I | utheran Church? (yes or no)                                      |
|                       |                       | e if more space is needed) f your need for financial assistance. |
|                       |                       |  |
|                       |                       |  |
|                       |                       |  |
|                       |                       |  |
|                       |                       |  |

- A scholarship committee will carefully review each application.
- Demonstrated need and first come basis will apply to all completed and eligible applications.
- The number of scholarships awarded, the amount of the scholarship rewards, and the selection of recipients will be determined by the committee and availability of funds and approved by the Board of Trustees of Our Savior's Lutheran Church & School.
- The payment of the scholarship will be made to the school and applied to the recipient's tuition.
- Scholarship recipients will be notified by mail of scholarship award after the Board of Trustee's July meeting.
- All information provided will remain confidential.

Please email application by the due date to Mary at: school sec.oslds@midconetwork.com

Alternatively, applications can be dropped off in our secure lock-box or mailed to:

Our Savior's Lutheran School Attention: Scholarship Committee 217 S. Broadway Crookston, MN 56716